RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM
OF   THE    MUNICIPAL   GOVERNMENT   OF    MONCADA   FOR   FISCAL   YEAR   2020
COVERING VARIOUS PROGRAMS, PROJECTS AND ACTIVITIES RELATED TO COVID-
19 RESPONSE OPERATIONS IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIRTEEN  MILLION  NINE
HUNDRED    SIXTY-THREE    THOUSAND    NINE    HUNDRED    SEVENTY-FIVE    PESOS

(Php 13,963,975.00)

WHEREAS, following the  sharp  increase in the  number of confirmed  Coronavirus
Disease-2019  (COVID-19)  cases  in  the  country,  President  Rodrigo  Roa  Duterte  issued
Proclamation No. 922 dated March 08, 2020, declaring a State of Public Health Emergency

[...]

Ways   and   Means   and   Appropriations,   hereby   approves   the   Supplemental   Annual
Investment  Program  of  the  Municipal  Goverriment  of  Moncada  for  Fiscal  Year  2020
covering   various   programs,    projects   and   activities   related   to   Covid-19   response
operations in the total amount of thirteen million nine hundred sixty-three thousand nine
hundred seventy-five pesos (Php 13,963,975.00);

RESOLVED,  FURTHER,  that copies of this  Resolution  be furnished  all  concerned

parties for their appropriate action;

APPROVED.

CERTIFIED     to     have     been     duly
ADOPTED  on  the  above-mentioned
date and place.-

VICTOR SANDINO S.